ﬁt‘ h NATTICNAL GALLERY, MILLBANK.
CIL PA TN}.IICG& INVOLVED IN THE THAUES 0035
Jhﬂ;r UARY 7%h, 1928 s
I4
A, Subnerged but no damsaged., é?é;
o 70/ ¢
C. 1838. Adems Winter's Sleep R N S
C. 1898. Arnesby Brown Horning |
4280, Hadox Brown Study for ths Dean in the Executiion
of Mary, Queen . of Scots,
2947, Burned River Scene
£946,. Benj.Blake 84111 Lafe
5236, J.L.Brown The Mounteheank
C. 15928. Corbet Mornin ng Glory
429. Creswick Pathway to the Village Church
2629, Corct A Flood
1493, Costa T{2lian Landscsape
4378, J.Collier Mrs Huxley
1802. Cooke A NIl
447, ¢ Duteh Beats in & Calm
1800. Goéper iaadscaﬁe and Cattle
2644, Crome Heath Scene
2135.Corot Marsh 'ef Arleux
2643. J.B.Crome Moonlight
342. Calicott ‘Landscape with Cattle
O. 1839. Dicksee Two Crowns
3245, ﬁaubigny ﬁaumiei* Fortrait
2627,  © Alders
3369, D'Erisnger Street in Cairo
437, ﬁaﬂby Figherman's Hoﬁe
2705. Dizon Lions {Water-colour}
2634, Isupz'e River Sgcene
Z98. Eastlake Haidde
. 2073, D,Farguharson ‘Birnam'Wocd
3248, Fantin-Liatour Sti1ll Life
3391, Gericault Kude Man
3509. Guevara Miss Sitwell

MWW




Ca

2888.
218,
1698,
4106,
1358,
238,
334,
330,
536,
2261,
3397,
i1z,
2715,
3217,
1685,
607.
1532,
410,
41%.

409,

Ginner
Good
Young-Hunter
Hemmerghoi
Herpignies
Hilton

i1

n

n
Hugﬁes Btanton
Holroyd
Hogarth
Isabey
Kenp-Welch
Kﬁighﬁ
Landseer

‘ i3 4

"

W

n
Lee & “andseer
waeh
Le Sidaner
Linnell
Legros

C.R.Leslie

Lewrence
¥aceallum
Wancini

MceCallum

Porthleven

Figherman with a'éuu

iy Lady's Gearden

Interior

The Gzrden

Rebecosa at the Well

Study for EBdith

Study for Head of a Monk
n _ ki i w w

Paéturage améng the Dunes

Portrait of Waits W

Cwn Portrait

Figh Merket

Horwerd the Gung

The Kyles of Bute

Eighland Dogs

SCene at.ébbctsferi |

Low Life - High Life

Highlang Eusic

Xing Charles Spaniels

Cover Side

Basket of Fruitd

Clair de Lune

Eobnéay Rest

Sketch Portrait of Gray

Twelfth Fight {Small)

Charles IT and Lady Bellenden

Scene from Comus

Falotaff ete ( 3 in one frame}

Duke & Duchess resding Don Quixote.

Eemble as Hamlet
Crofter's Team
Portrait

Burnham Beeches



4043,

593
5836
1503,

4269,
4231.
1183,
2208.
280.
1176.
1772.
3179,
248¢€.
417G,
3828 .
1523,

Helville
Mulready
Monticelli

Hillais and

Landsesr

JJJiaris
Kevinson
Nasmyth

"

.

"
Eeaéock
L.¥isgarro

F.Roussean

T . Roussean

Ricketts
Sﬁekes

582, Simpson

1567 . Lady Standey

315.
1832,
1833,
1836.
1833,

2287,
3875,
1442,
2893,
2697,
2503.

2707,
558

38304
- 4852,

4212,

1877.

Stothard
-
re
)

7

Smith
Studd
Serres
Turner
m
b

"
bid

Tillard

Vallotton
Vollon

Hestall

— B

Avdrey and her Goats
Last In

The Hayfield

Bquestrian Fortrait
Londscape with Mill
Studio &t Montpernasse
Lendscape and Biver

A Pon&

A CGottege in Hyde Fark

- Dhandscape with Cottage

Sisters
High View
Fish VMarked

Rochers o fdnitsinblesu

© Deposition

‘Upland snd Sky

Eead of & Negro

His Pirst Offence
Cupid Bound by Nymphs
Cupid bound to g Tree
Romeo and Julist Scene

Lady Reclinging

Lord William Bussell taking leave

of hig children
Clsssical Landscape
Venetlan Lyric
Seapiece |

HEampton Court
Caversham Bridge

River Scene with Weilr

- Barge on the River

Fire at Sea
Snow Scene (Tensments)

Route a St Paul

Harhbour

The Delfhge



-4

1209. Walker . . Vegranis
18%3, Witheringlion Three in one Frame
Ministures

2234, (1} Sir J.W.Gordon
2234, (5) Julis Issbells Lady Gordon

2388. Breanwhite (Nathen) Indisn Iuk om Ivory.
Porirait of J.W.Muller



1156.
729,
3528,
1786.
1823.
2058,
600,
358

Very Slightly damaged, dut easily repaired.

(Mostly small blisters and locse paint)

Arnseld
Rarker
Hadox Brown

Calane

Congtable

Diaz
ﬁyckmans

Ettg

5279.8gg

444,
3280,
1385,
1585,
1686,
5871,
1678.
178%.
1550,
1530,
1515,

1568,

316% .
1524,

Zgg
1"

11

Faed

Ferguharson J.

Figher, Mark

Pisher, Melton

Fraser
Goodwin
Gow

Gow
Goodall
Geuguin

Peter GFraham

424, Hart, S

179k.
1499.
3524,
4142,
2280,
1382,
1506.

Hilton

it
Hoiland
Holloway
Horsley
J.cackson
Johnson
Lawrence

Landeeer

- 33
35

On the Ouse
Woodman and Dog
Lendscape atAHendon 77
iandscapa

Glebe Parm

Sunny Deys in the Forest
'Blind Beggsr

Flute Flayer

Past & Present

il Blas (Le Disble Boiteux }
Pgsv and Present No.3.
Beatrix Knighting Eesmoﬁd
Silken Gown |

Cheerless Wintsr Day

Rozd through the ﬁgﬂi Ulover
In Realms of Faney
Figures‘autside an Inn Door
Sinbad the Sailor |

The Lost Gause

Gromwell at Dunbar

Plougkman and Shepherdess
Tahitien Study

Eainy Day

Synagogue

VTerus at the Bath

Ne ture Blowing Bubbles
Reccllections of Venice

The £% Vincent

Martin Colnaghi

Salvator Mundi

Gurth, Son of Beowulph

Portralt of Benjamin West

Eignity & Impudence

- A
37 Jrtad §% rrprmtt
. ﬂbumw;%;



45

603, Landseer

1226,
1361,
1801,

613,
1798.

1804,

5284,

5255,
1863,
2258,

1028.

1

Lepine

CeR.Leslie

n
.
madiazo
"
Mancini
Millais
Michel
Mulready
Nasmyoh
w
— s )
Tisbet
Philips
Pickersgill

Roberts

‘e Reynolds

Rossett
Ricard .
Scheffer A,

1
Stothard

"

o

n
Stenfield
Shee
W.B.5c0tt
Sickert

Singketon

762, Smirky

513

« Turner

-

Sleeping Bloodhound

Distinguighed Member of the R.E.Scciety

Matinal

Viola and Olivie |
Uncle Toby & Widow Wadman
Anne Page and Slender
Eape of the Lock
Portrait of a Woman

Lz Douane

5t étepheﬁ

Woodisnd Scene

Seashare

Falles of Tummell
Eandscapelwith Paym house
Landscape with Ruin
Zvening Stillness

Wood ¥ymph

Bobert Vernon

Cathedral Porch

Heed of g Man (Profile)
Sencte Liliss

Portraiv of & kan

Hr Holland

S.80ionica and Augustine
Disna and Nymphs bathing
Narcisgsus

Bymphs sleeping

Hymphs & Satyrs

Lakxe Como

ThomésiMorton

Bve of the Deluge

George Yow e

Ménto & Tiregias

The order of Knignthood conferred
Medes

. LT wxﬁ{fw__‘ W
ER s AERREL TS DY el

~



493,
461,
478,

C. 2137,
350,

7240,
1285,
2288,

1631.

384.
132,

126,

G. 1897.
688,
1799,

C. 1673,

Tarner

i

"

Taﬁler
Thomseﬁ
ﬁhwias
H.Vernet
Vallirn
Watts
Wyatt
West

"
Wyilie
J.8ard

School of ¥Wilson

Yeend-King

Pastel

g2g5ee, Lawrence,

Miniature

The Deluge N
Morning on Coniston Fells

The Blacksmith Shop

Venice {small} Repaired in

The Tenth Plague of Egypt
3e$tfuction ¢f Sodonm
Field of Waterlbo

The Rehsozsal

The Dead Robin

1926.

Siz éuyon Fighting for Temperance

Napoleon

Dr Forlenze

Spirit of the Innermost
The ?hiloscphef

The Lésﬁ Supger
éyla&as and Orestes
Batitles of the Nile
Landscape with Csttle
River Scene with Buin

Nilking time

Mrs Siddons

2234, (4} ?ortralt of Julis L.Kennett.

Plarteshindt g Corpras

o




@)

[z )

1670.
5006,
3592,
1902,
2677,
4261,

C. 1610,
2289,
1558.
1398,

397,
2714,
608.
1540.
1793,
422,
397,
2314
1518,

G, 1577,
1328,

G. 1595.
1204,
1830,

322.
507.

430,

B.2.

Seriou sly demaged but capabln of repair

Beschey
Blake
Bowlexr
Brett

Gglderon

Carriere

Clarke
Delacreix
ﬁouglas
Bastlake
b3
Isaﬁey
3andseer
Zeader
Legliie

Haclige
Mukready

« Zoole

Riviers
"
Scc%ﬁ
Small
Stark
Stothar&
148
Turﬁer

B Eard

Miniatures

(2}
2234, Ruined., Porirait of a Ledy (Dady Gordon]

J.Z.d0hnsHone 1 Z? ;2

2 ‘7
Spiritual Form of Nelson 711¢pu;;2:u42
The Doubd

From the Dorsetshire Cliffs

By the Wafers of Babylon

Les Devideuses

Earlj Promise

Attila

Mother snd Daughter

Ippo l1ta.lor6111

Christ Lamenting over Jerusalen
Grandfa%her's Birthisy
Alexzander and Dicgenes

The Valley of the Llugwy

‘CanSu rebuking His Disciples

Play Scene from Hemlet
The Younger Brother

Vision of Bzekiel (smaller)
The Blockade Bunner
Eeyanﬁ.ﬁau’s Footgtens
FWesbminster from the River
The Last Mateh

ihe Valley of the Yare
éhakespearean Characiers

& Bagile

‘e Tale of the Birdcage

Dr Johnson waiting for an sudience

{3} Ruined., Elizabeth wife of Feter Burrell.



FATTIOWAL GALLERY MILIBARK

[
OIT PAINTINGS DAMAGED BY T‘"E THAMES FLO 33
: ANUARY 7+th 1928

Cifw M

29"9. Archer Mort d.‘A.L 1
8 A?'cn'r' Morte thur | f /W /W

g

1782, Davis After Sunset

190¢. Jaelacro\ehe Execution of Lady Jane Grey (ler ge}
2955, Harding 01a Mill, Ssarburg _
1629, Hilton Christ Crowne & with Thorns (large)
1184, Lance Fruit Piece '

1533. Lendseer Uncle Tom & hig wife

1349, " Lion

a1af, @ War

609, @ | Maid & the Hagpie

413, w Feace

2015, Leig ghion Helios and Rhodes

795, Martin ﬁes{aru.ction of Pompsii

1907. J.Philip At the Tell |

764, Smirke Sc ané from Dom Quizote

616, BEM.Ward Jomes II at metha¥k Whitehell

151. West | éhrist'healmg the sick

adﬂ’{ W&AE&O . ﬂ/ﬁ“‘“‘i‘bﬁﬁ /’”// C_/MM
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. i ADUITIONAL PICTIRIE ATLENDED 7O BY MRLMORRILL

PO 60 TO BR.HOLDER AT N.8. OCTOBER 1928

2

LIST.B, Augnust 1928

B, 1558. Douglas Maﬁhat‘& Danghter | Being Done
XB1l. 444, Egg Scene from 'Le Digble Boitreux™ ‘ma”
XBl. 1385, fgg _ Beatrix knightiﬁg Bsmond B - 3
XBl. 1678. ielton Fisher In Realms of Faney | do
XB2. 1204, Stark Valley of Yéra | do
%82, 507. Coraner ' Bira Cage - 3o

To be done Sepiember

IB2. 2289, Delsezoixz  An Allegory: Attila Being done
B2, 39%7. Eastlske Christ Laméntiﬁg over
N Jerusalen
4Bl, 1562, Goodsll,F, the Ploughman & the Hepair
Shepherdess :

XBi., 1499. Hilton Nature blowing Bubbles

XBl. 142. Lawrencs Kemble og Hamlet

ZA, 15024 dzeallium Crofter’s Team

ZBl. 320, Stothard Phana and her Hymphs bathing

Xhe 1209, VWalker ~ The Vagrants
XB2. 430. Ward Dr Johnson etd

The iollowiﬂg_ara scarcely woruh Tepairing

ZBi. 1382. Jackson, Salvator Hundi Lee
4Bl. 3%9. Fhilips, T Wood Fymphs do
XA om B;l. 1382, Simpson Head of Hegro
XBi. 1028, Singleton HManto & Tiresiss }large) . do
| XBl. 406. Stanfiga Leke of Gomo - Split Penel
ZBl. 350, Thomson Dead Robin Lee
XBl. 730. Unwins,T. Sir Guyon | Lee
XBl, 3B84. Wyatt (H) The Philoscpher | Lee

Also comgidered badly injured.
XC. 6lé. Ward Janes 11




originally &

XBl. 1185.
originslly A&

X8l. 163l.
originally on
L.Lint,.

18}
g""- 2
X331, BR2%1786 '
originally A. Balame Laks of Thun
XB2, 4261, o
originally B.l. Carriere La Pivideuse
EB1, 600, Dyckmans Blind Begpar
| ZBl. 1789 Fraser  Pigures outside sn Inni
priginally oun U P T VR - o
Aadishe
XBi. 3524  3911and' 4 Recollsction of Veniee
originally A.
XB1i. 1361, Lepine Hetinsl
originally L. ‘ -
XBi, 1804, Loslie (small) Rape of the Loock
tmmediate - | o |
IBl, 3254.. Madraze {Lane) Porirait of & Yoman
originglly on ' '
a&glist.
ZBl. 3255. Maneini (Lene} DLa Dowsne
imnédiate -
XBL. 762, Smirke The Order of EKnighthood

- gonferred on Don Quixcte

Stothard = Uyophs & Satyrs
Watts ﬁhe‘ﬂwellar in the Incermost

e i wrs S

slight Plisters

Ee¥iwn split

panel

siight blisters

restreteh
hot damaged

‘#plit panel

reline

split panel



